OPTICAL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS
72
WDM NETWORK TESTER
MS9720A
The MS9720A is an optical spectrum analyzer with a diffraction grat-
ing that is used to measure and analyze optical spectra in the 1450
to 1650 nm band for WDM communications systems. In addition to
having excellent basic performance, such as high wavelength accu-

Dimensions and mass 320 (W) x 177 (H) x 350 (D) mm (excluding projections), ≤16.5 kg
Note: Warm-up to the MS9720A for about 5 minutes to ensure stable operation. The above specifications are obtained at 2 hours after power-on.
Ordering information
Please specify model/order number, name, and quantity when ordering.
Model/order No. Name
Main frame
MS9720A WDM Network Tester
Standard accessories
Optical connector adapter*1: 1 pc
F0012 Fuse, 3.15 A (for 100 Vac): 2 pcs
F0010 Fuse, 1.6 A (for 200 Vac): 2 pcs
W1343AE MS9720A operation manual: 1 copy
W1344AE MS9720A remote control operation manual: 1 copy
J0017 Power cord, 2.6 m: 1 pc
B0329G Front cover (3/4MW4U): 1 pc
Z0312 Printer paper: 2 rolls
MX972001S LabVIEW® Driver (RS-232C): 1 pc
MX972001G LabVIEW® Driver (GPIB): 1 pc
B0330C Tilt bail: 1 pc
Options
MS9720A-27 E2000 (DIAMOND) connector
MS9720A-31 EC (RADIAL) connector
MS9720A-37 FC connector
MS9720A-38 ST connector
MS9720A-39 DIN connector
MS9720A-40 SC connector
MS9720A-43 HMS-10/A (DIAMOND) connector
MS9720A-47 HRL-10 connector (factory option)
Application parts
MN9604C Optical Directional Coupler
J0654A Serial interface cable (IBM-PC/AT, J-310, remote control)
J0655A Serial interface cable (9P-25P)